PROOF OF PUBLICATION.

GRAND JUNCTION NEWS.

STATE OF COLORADO swear that I am one of the publishers of the GRAND JUNCTION NEWS, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, established Oct. 28, 1882; that said paper has been printed and published wholly and continuously in the City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa and State of Colorado from that date to the date of this certificate, and is a newspaper within the meaning of an act of the General Assembly, approved April 21, 1897. That the annexed Notice was published in the regular and entire issue of every number of said weekly paper for the period of consecutive insertions; and that the first publication of said Notice was in the issued dated March 24 and that the last publication of said Notice was in the issue datedA. D. 1..... IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, thisday of abllewton SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me, a No-

ORDINANCE NO. 94.

Annual appropriation ordinance.

Be it ordained by the city council of the city of Grand Junction, Colorado.

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so much thereof as shall be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated for defraying the necessary expenses and liabilities of the city of Grand Junction for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1900 ending March 31, 1901, to-wit:

First—For the purpose of maintaining a police force, \$1800.

Second—For the purpose of maintaining, improving and repairing streets, avenues, crossings, sidewalks, ditches and public parks and for water for irrigation, \$3000.00.

Third—For lighting streets and public buildings, \$1400.

Fourth-For maintenance of the fire department, \$800.

Fifth—For fees and salaries of city officers, other than police officers, \$4750.

Sixth—For the city general fund, \$2500.

Seventh—For city water works expenses \$4000.

Section 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated for the payment of interest on water bonds the sum of \$5000.

Section 3. That for the maintenance of the public library and reading room there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of \$1200.

Passed and adopted this 14th day of March A. D. 1900.

Attest, W. P. ELA, Mayor.

J. S. CARNAHAN, Clerk Protem.

Published in Grand Junction News March 24, 1900.

CITY UP